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--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

G.N.No. 1476/2025 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

Ref:-Gazette No. 104/20 G.N.N 342/20 page  RE: Missing beneficiaries of the Late Rene Namaduk 

 

DELETE  

Etenda Namaduk  -1/5 

Martin Namaduk  -1/5 

Mangoena Namaduk  -1/5 

King Namaduk  -1/5 

Job Namaduk   -1/5 

 

INSERT :  

 

Etenda Namaduk  -1/6 

Martin Namaduk  -1/6 

Mangoena Namaduk  -1/6 

King Namaduk  -1/6 

Job Namaduk   -1/6 

Leann Namaduk  -1/6 

 

 

NOTE :1)- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21days of this Government gazettal. 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

ACTING CHAIRPERSON 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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CORRIGENDUM 

Ref:-Gazette No. 397/25 G.N.N 1043/25 - RE: Alteration of approved portion number  

for existing Land in Aiwo. 

Re: - Publication for the approval of the new map, as attached illustrating the subdivision  

of Aiwo Pt 486 and Pt 487. 

 

Insert: 

DISTRICT PTN LAND NAME CLASS REF/GAZ OWNER SHARE 

Aiwo 486 - Z Mb 108 page 114 

LT (G.N 397/25 

G.N.N 1043/25 

Kenneth 

Oppenheimer 

All 

 

DISTRICT PTN LAND NAME CLASS REF/GAZ OWNER SHARE 

Aiwo 487 - Z Mb 108 page 59 

Mb 108 page 114 

Kenneth 

Oppenheimer 

All 

 

NOTE: 1)- Please refer to the attached map. 

NOTE: 2)- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

ACTING CHAIRPERSON 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM 
G.N # 337/2025 G.N.N # 896/2025 

Re : Determination of Beneficiaries of the Late Gerard Jones 

 

DELETE:  Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      1/6    

  Agassi Jones    1/6    

  Blue-Rose Jones   1/6     

  Isaaga Jones    1/6       

  Ivy-Rose Jones   1/6    

  Gaissa Jones    1/6    

 

DISTRICT PTN CLASS LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 160 C ATUBWINARUM Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/48      

        Agasssi Jones       1/48      

        Blue-rose Jones       1/48      

        Issaga Jones       1/48      

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/48      

        Gaissa Jones       1/48      

Aiwo 162 C YATAM As per portion no,160 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 200 C YANGOR Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Aiwo 217 C YANGOR As per portion no,200 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 313 P   Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      13/1536    

        Agasssi Jones      13/1536    

        Blue-rose Jones      13/1536    

        Issaga Jones      13/1536    

        Ivy-rose Jones      13/1536    

        Gaissa Jones      13/1536    

Aiwo 414 C ATUBWINARUM Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/48      

        Agasssi Jones       1/48      

        Blue-rose Jones       1/48      

        Issaga Jones       1/48      

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/48      

        Gaissa Jones       1/48      

Aiwo 444 C ATUBWINARUM As per portion no,414 CL Aiwo 

Anibare 10 C IANGAN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/2880    

        Agasssi Jones       1/2880    

        Blue-rose Jones       1/2880    

        Issaga Jones       1/2880    

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/2880    
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        Gaissa Jones       1/2880    

Anibare 11 C IANGAN As per portion no,10 CL Anibare 

Anibare 137 P UROKEIYA,MEDETO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/4320    

        Agasssi Jones      41/4320    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/4320    

        Issaga Jones      41/4320    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/4320    

        Gaissa Jones      41/4320    

Anibare 142 P UROKEIJA,EATDENANO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Anibare 154 P UROKEIYA As per portion no,142 PL Anibare 

Anibare 188 P ATOREDETO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/12960   

        Agasssi Jones      41/12960   

        Blue-rose Jones      41/12960   

        Issaga Jones      41/12960   

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/12960   

        Gaissa Jones      41/12960   

Anibare 212 P BOGETSIW Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Anibare 256 P ANEBE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/3600    

        Agasssi Jones       1/3600    

        Blue-rose Jones       1/3600    

        Issaga Jones       1/3600    

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/3600    

        Gaissa Jones       1/3600    

Anibare 268 P ANWIDITO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Anibare 278 P IDOBURE AS per portion no,268 PL Anibare 

Anibare 290 P EATIJO                      -do-   

Anibare 294 C MOAIJAUWE                      -do-   

Anibare 301 C ANIBARE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/2160    

        Agasssi Jones       1/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones       1/2160    

        Issaga Jones       1/2160    
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        Ivy-rose Jones       1/2160    

        Gaissa Jones       1/2160    

Anibare 313 C ATE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Baiti 51 P ANEMERE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/21600   

        Agasssi Jones      41/21600   

        Blue-rose Jones      41/21600   

        Issaga Jones      41/21600   

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/21600   

        Gaissa Jones      41/21600   

Baiti 54 P UABOKO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/12960   

        Agasssi Jones      41/12960   

        Blue-rose Jones      41/12960   

        Issaga Jones      41/12960   

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/12960   

        Gaissa Jones      41/12960   

Baiti 96 C BEDUWO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/200     

        Agasssi Jones       1/200     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/200     

        Issaga Jones       1/200     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/200     

        Gaissa Jones       1/200     

Baiti 97 C BEDUWO As per portion no,96 CL Baiti 

Baiti 156 C DARADAE                      -do-   

Baiti 158 C IATEIDERAMIRA                      -do-   

Baiti 165 P IBORI                      -do-   

Baiti 197 P BEDIO                      -do-   

Boe 16 P IMARAGAE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      11/1080    

        Agasssi Jones      11/1080    

        Blue-rose Jones      11/1080    

        Issaga Jones      11/1080    

        Ivy-rose Jones      11/1080    

        Gaissa Jones      11/1080    

Boe 22 P IDOUMA As per portion no,16 PL Boe 

Boe 33 C                        -do-   

Boe 36 P   Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/48      

        Agasssi Jones       1/48      

        Blue-rose Jones       1/48      

        Issaga Jones       1/48      

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/48      

        Gaissa Jones       1/48      

Boe 154 C UGIANGANG Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    
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        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Boe 157 C IDOBUA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      11/1080    

        Agasssi Jones      11/1080    

        Blue-rose Jones      11/1080    

        Issaga Jones      11/1080    

        Ivy-rose Jones      11/1080    

        Gaissa Jones      11/1080    

Boe 174 C TINIMEN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Boe 175 C TINIMEN As per portion no,174 CL Boe 

Boe 176 C TINIMEN                      -do-   

Boe 177 C TINIMEN                      -do-   

Boe 179 C EATIRIR Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      11/5760    

        Agasssi Jones      11/5760    

        Blue-rose Jones      11/5760    

        Issaga Jones      11/5760    

        Ivy-rose Jones      11/5760    

        Gaissa Jones      11/5760    

Boe 180 C IWUGAGA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      11/1440    

        Agasssi Jones      11/1440    

        Blue-rose Jones      11/1440    

        Issaga Jones      11/1440    

        Ivy-rose Jones      11/1440    

        Gaissa Jones      11/1440    

Boe 182 C BARAMWIN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      11/1080    

        Agasssi Jones      11/1080    

        Blue-rose Jones      11/1080    

        Issaga Jones      11/1080    

        Ivy-rose Jones      11/1080    

        Gaissa Jones      11/1080    

Buada 24 P MAREN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Buada 49 P IANBANONEPE As per portion no,49 PL Buada 

Buada 260 C UBWENO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/108     
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        Agasssi Jones       1/108     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/108     

        Issaga Jones       1/108     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/108     

        Gaissa Jones       1/108     

Buada 275 P ADETO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/216     

        Agasssi Jones       1/216     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/216     

        Issaga Jones       1/216     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/216     

        Gaissa Jones       1/216     

Buada 312 C BANGABANGA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Buada 322 C IDAUBUGIA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      11/1080    

        Agasssi Jones      11/1080    

        Blue-rose Jones      11/1080    

        Issaga Jones      11/1080    

        Ivy-rose Jones      11/1080    

        Gaissa Jones      11/1080    

Buada 350 C EATDOBUARIK Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Buada 355 C BANGABANGA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      29/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      29/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      29/2160    

        Issaga Jones      29/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      29/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      29/2160    

Denig 90 P   Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

ljuw 30 C GANOKORO As per portion no,90 CL Denigomodu 

ljuw 56 C EATEANIBAIN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/432     

        Agasssi Jones       1/432     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/432     

        Issaga Jones       1/432     
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        Ivy-rose Jones       1/432     

        Gaissa Jones       1/432     

ljuw 86 P YUNGURO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      13/1728    

        Agasssi Jones      13/1728    

        Blue-rose Jones      13/1728    

        Issaga Jones      13/1728    

        Ivy-rose Jones      13/1728    

        Gaissa Jones      13/1728    

ljuw 102 P BWARE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/432     

        Agasssi Jones       1/432     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/432     

        Issaga Jones       1/432     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/432     

        Gaissa Jones       1/432     

ljuw 109 P ANIJO As per portion no,102 PL Ijuw 

ljuw 128 C EATAGADAUW                      -do-   

Meneng 29 C ANABAUBO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       5/576     

        Agasssi Jones       5/576     

        Blue-rose Jones       5/576     

        Issaga Jones       5/576     

        Ivy-rose Jones       5/576     

        Gaissa Jones       5/576     

Meneng 41 C ANABAUBO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Meneng 46 C ARERAIPON As per portion no,41 CL Meneng 

Meneng 53 C BAGABAB                      -do-   

Meneng 56 C ATEN                      -do-   

Meneng 57 C ATEN                      -do-   

Meneng 59 C BATI Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/4320    

        Agasssi Jones      41/4320    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/4320    

        Issaga Jones      41/4320    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/4320    

        Gaissa Jones      41/4320    

Meneng 61 C UBADU,BAJI Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      35/3456    

        Agasssi Jones      35/3456    

        Blue-rose Jones      35/3456    

        Issaga Jones      35/3456    

        Ivy-rose Jones      35/3456    

        Gaissa Jones      35/3456    

Meneng 64 C IUA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    
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        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Meneng 66 C BAJI,UBADI As per portion no,64 CL Meneng 

Meneng 67 C IYU                      -do-   

Meneng 79 C IUA                      -do-   

Meneng 83 C ANOT                      -do-   

Meneng 101 C IREBEDI                      -do-   

Meneng 106 C MARA                      -do-   

Meneng 108 C IREBEDI                      -do-   

Meneng 126 C ATOWEDUDU Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/108     

        Agasssi Jones       1/108     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/108     

        Issaga Jones       1/108     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/108     

        Gaissa Jones       1/108     

Meneng 170 C UBANGE,IBONGE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/1920    

        Agasssi Jones       1/1920    

        Blue-rose Jones       1/1920    

        Issaga Jones       1/1920    

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/1920    

        Gaissa Jones       1/1920    

Meneng 171 C UBANGE,IBONGE As per portion no,170 CL Meneng 

Meneng 174 C UBANGO,IBONGE                      -do-   

Meneng 220 P UDUDIN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Meneng 230 P ANOERARA As per portion no,220 PL Meneng 

Meneng 244 P UNGOW Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/144     

        Agasssi Jones       1/144     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/144     

        Issaga Jones       1/144     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/144     

        Gaissa Jones       1/144     

Meneng 248 P ANEMATTE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Meneng 250 P ANEMATTE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/432     

        Agasssi Jones       1/432     
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        Blue-rose Jones       1/432     

        Issaga Jones       1/432     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/432     

        Gaissa Jones       1/432     

Meneng 282 P ADETEBOR Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       5/384     

        Agasssi Jones       5/384     

        Blue-rose Jones       5/384     

        Issaga Jones       5/384     

        Ivy-rose Jones       5/384     

        Gaissa Jones       5/384     

Meneng 296 P ANABAUBO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Meneng 300 P IJUW As per portion no,296 PL Meneng 

Meneng 301 P AREKOGO                      -do-   

Meneng 304 P ABIO                      -do-   

Meneng 312 P IBAWON                      -do-   

Meneng 313 P IBAWON                      -do-   

Meneng 323 P IJONGIDI Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/432     

        Agasssi Jones       1/432     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/432     

        Issaga Jones       1/432     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/432     

        Gaissa Jones       1/432     

Meneng 331 P KIWOWO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/1296    

        Agasssi Jones       1/1296    

        Blue-rose Jones       1/1296    

        Issaga Jones       1/1296    

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/1296    

        Gaissa Jones       1/1296    

Meneng 334 P AMWAGAG Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/144     

        Agasssi Jones       1/144     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/144     

        Issaga Jones       1/144     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/144     

        Gaissa Jones       1/144     

Meneng 336 P MAGENAE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Meneng 337 P MAGENAE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       5/4608    
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        Agasssi Jones       5/4608    

        Blue-rose Jones       5/4608    

        Issaga Jones       5/4608    

        Ivy-rose Jones       5/4608    

        Gaissa Jones       5/4608    

Meneng 338 P AMWAGAG Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/144     

        Agasssi Jones       1/144     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/144     

        Issaga Jones       1/144     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/144     

        Gaissa Jones       1/144     

Meneng 348 P AEIJEN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Meneng 359 P IBONGE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/200     

        Agasssi Jones       1/200     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/200     

        Issaga Jones       1/200     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/200     

        Gaissa Jones       1/200     

Meneng 370 P BONGIBIA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      11/4320    

        Agasssi Jones      11/4320    

        Blue-rose Jones      11/4320    

        Issaga Jones      11/4320    

        Ivy-rose Jones      11/4320    

        Gaissa Jones      11/4320    

Meneng 372 C AMWARARO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/400     

        Agasssi Jones       1/400     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/400     

        Issaga Jones       1/400     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/400     

        Gaissa Jones       1/400     

Meneng 380 P AEIYIN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/4320    

        Agasssi Jones      41/4320    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/4320    

        Issaga Jones      41/4320    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/4320    

        Gaissa Jones      41/4320    

Meneng 392 P ATOWEDUDU Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/432     

        Agasssi Jones       1/432     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/432     

        Issaga Jones       1/432     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/432     
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        Gaissa Jones       1/432     

Meneng 415 P KARAWINURORO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      11/4320    

        Agasssi Jones      11/4320    

        Blue-rose Jones      11/4320    

        Issaga Jones      11/4320    

        Ivy-rose Jones      11/4320    

        Gaissa Jones      11/4320    

Meneng 441 P UBONGE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/150     

        Agasssi Jones       1/150     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/150     

        Issaga Jones       1/150     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/150     

        Gaissa Jones       1/150     

Nibok 199 C IANAEAE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/200     

        Agasssi Jones       1/200     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/200     

        Issaga Jones       1/200     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/200     

        Gaissa Jones       1/200     

Uaboe 60 P OQUORE 
Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo 

      
1/17280   

        
Agasssi Jones 

      
1/17280   

        
Blue-rose Jones 

      
1/17280   

        
Issaga Jones 

      
1/17280   

        
Ivy-rose Jones 

      
1/17280   

        
Gaissa Jones 

      
1/17280   

Uaboe 85 C IMWENOM Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Yaren 15 C DABODINE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/288     

        Agasssi Jones       1/288     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/288     

        Issaga Jones       1/288     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/288     

        Gaissa Jones       1/288     

Yaren 16 C IAT-ETOE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       5/576     

        Agasssi Jones       5/576     

        Blue-rose Jones       5/576     

        Issaga Jones       5/576     

        Ivy-rose Jones       5/576     
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        Gaissa Jones       5/576     

Yaren 17 C IAT-ETOE As per portion no,16 CL Yaren 

Yaren 18 C BITEIJE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/96      

        Agasssi Jones       1/96      

        Blue-rose Jones       1/96      

        Issaga Jones       1/96      

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/96      

        Gaissa Jones       1/96      

Yaren 22 C BITEIJE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       5/576     

        Agasssi Jones       5/576     

        Blue-rose Jones       5/576     

        Issaga Jones       5/576     

        Ivy-rose Jones       5/576     

        Gaissa Jones       5/576     

Yaren 23 C BITEIJE As per portion no, 22CL Yaren 

Yaren 29 C IRO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/96      

        Agasssi Jones       1/96      

        Blue-rose Jones       1/96      

        Issaga Jones       1/96      

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/96      

        Gaissa Jones       1/96      

Yaren 42 C ADEMENAWA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      31/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      31/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      31/2160    

        Issaga Jones      31/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      31/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      31/2160    

Yaren 45 C ADEMENAWA As per portion no,42 CL Yaren 

Yaren 55 C BITEIJE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Yaren 59 C YAREN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      11/1080    

        Agasssi Jones      11/1080    

        Blue-rose Jones      11/1080    

        Issaga Jones      11/1080    

        Ivy-rose Jones      11/1080    

        Gaissa Jones      11/1080    

Yaren 61 C BITEIJE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/108     

        Agasssi Jones       1/108     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/108     

        Issaga Jones       1/108     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/108     

        Gaissa Jones       1/108     
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Yaren 63 C YAREN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      31/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      31/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      31/2160    

        Issaga Jones      31/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      31/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      31/2160    

Yaren 65 C YAREN As per portion no,63 CL Yaren 

Yaren 74 C ATABOR Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      31/4320    

        Agasssi Jones      31/4320    

        Blue-rose Jones      31/4320    

        Issaga Jones      31/4320    

        Ivy-rose Jones      31/4320    

        Gaissa Jones      31/4320    

Yaren 79 C ATOMO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/648     

        Agasssi Jones       1/648     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/648     

        Issaga Jones       1/648     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/648     

        Gaissa Jones       1/648     

Yaren 108 C BADA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      31/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      31/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      31/2160    

        Issaga Jones      31/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      31/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      31/2160    

Yaren 109 C BADA As per portion no,108 CL Yaren 

Yaren 124 C ANINGOBWI                      -do-   

Yaren 145 C IJONGIN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/432     

        Agasssi Jones       1/432     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/432     

        Issaga Jones       1/432     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/432     

        Gaissa Jones       1/432     

Yaren 158 C EATEGADAW Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Yaren 163 C EIJEDUDERERE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/288     

        Agasssi Jones       1/288     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/288     

        Issaga Jones       1/288     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/288     

        Gaissa Jones       1/288     

Yaren 171 C AREB Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/1296    
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        Agasssi Jones       1/1296    

        Blue-rose Jones       1/1296    

        Issaga Jones       1/1296    

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/1296    

        Gaissa Jones       1/1296    

Yaren 174 C IATOKONOBO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Yaren 176 C IDAGAMWARA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/1296    

        Agasssi Jones       1/1296    

        Blue-rose Jones       1/1296    

        Issaga Jones       1/1296    

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/1296    

        Gaissa Jones       1/1296    

Yaren 177 C IDAGAMWARA As per portion no,176 CL Yaren 

Yaren 181 C BOGETIRIR Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Yaren 184 C AJUWUR Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/432     

        Agasssi Jones       1/432     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/432     

        Issaga Jones       1/432     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/432     

        Gaissa Jones       1/432     

Yaren 186 C AJUWUR As per portion no,184 CL Yaren 

Yaren 199 C IREN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Yaren 206 C KIBABA As per portion no,186 CL Yaren 

Yaren 207 C KIBABA                      -do-   

Yaren 210 C KIBABA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/432     

        Agasssi Jones       1/432     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/432     

        Issaga Jones       1/432     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/432     

        Gaissa Jones       1/432     

Yaren 216 C MAQUA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/360     
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        Agasssi Jones       1/360     

        Blue-rose Jones       1/360     

        Issaga Jones       1/360     

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/360     

        Gaissa Jones       1/360     

Yaren 232 P MAQUA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/3744    

        Agasssi Jones       1/3744    

        Blue-rose Jones       1/3744    

        Issaga Jones       1/3744    

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/3744    

        Gaissa Jones       1/3744    

Yaren 238 P BUGOGO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Yaren 247 C BAIREREAP Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      35/6912    

        Agasssi Jones      35/6912    

        Blue-rose Jones      35/6912    

        Issaga Jones      35/6912    

        Ivy-rose Jones      35/6912    

        Gaissa Jones      35/6912    

Yaren 262 P ANIJO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      11/1440    

        Agasssi Jones      11/1440    

        Blue-rose Jones      11/1440    

        Issaga Jones      11/1440    

        Ivy-rose Jones      11/1440    

        Gaissa Jones      11/1440    

Yaren 288 C BOGETIRIR Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    

        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Yaren 301 P UGIANAN As per portion no,288 CL Yaren 

Yaren 310 P ATANAWAK                      -do-   

Yaren 315 P ATANAWAK                      -do-   

Yaren 325 P MERA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/1440    

        Agasssi Jones       1/1440    

        Blue-rose Jones       1/1440    

        Issaga Jones       1/1440    

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/1440    

        Gaissa Jones       1/1440    

Yaren 349 P MAREN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/2160    

        Agasssi Jones      41/2160    
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        Blue-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Issaga Jones      41/2160    

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/2160    

        Gaissa Jones      41/2160    

Yaren 356 C YAREN,PAGO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       5/576     

        Agasssi Jones       5/576     

        Blue-rose Jones       5/576     

        Issaga Jones       5/576     

        Ivy-rose Jones       5/576     

        Gaissa Jones       5/576     

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

INSERT:   Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      1/5    

   Agassi Jones        1/5    

   Isaaga Jones        1/5    

   Ivy-Rose Jones        1/5    

   Gaissa Jones        1/5    

 

DISTRICT PTN CLASS LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 160 C ATUBWINARUM Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/40   

        Agasssi Jones     1/40   

        Issaga Jones     1/40   

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/40   

        Gaissa Jones     1/40   

Aiwo 162 C YATAM As per portion no,160 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 414 C ATUBWINARUM                  -do-   

Aiwo 444 C ATUBWINARUM                  -do-   

Boe 36 P                    -do-   

Aiwo 200 C YANGOR Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo    41/1800 

        Agasssi Jones    41/1800 

        Issaga Jones    41/1800 

        Ivy-rose Jones    41/1800 

        Gaissa Jones    41/1800 

Aiwo 217 C YANGOR As per portion no,200 CL Aiwo 

Anibare 142 P UROKEIJA,EATDENANO                  -do-   

Anibare 154 P UROKEIYA                  -do-   

Anibare 212 P BOGETSIW                  -do-   

Anibare 268 P ANWIDITO                  -do-   

Anibare 278 P IDOBURE                  -do-   

Anibare 290 P EATIJO                  -do-   

Anibare 294 C MOAIJAUWE                  -do-   

Anibare 313 C ATE                  -do-   
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Boe 174 C TINIMEN                  -do-   

Boe 154 C UGIANGANG                  -do-   

Boe 175 C TINIMEN                  -do-   

Boe 176 C TINIMEN                  -do-   

Boe 177 C TINIMEN                  -do-   

Buada 24 P MAREN                  -do-   

Buada 49 P IANBANONEPE                  -do-   

Buada 312 C BANGABANGA                  -do-   

Buada 350 C EATDOBUARIK                  -do-   

Denig 90 P                    -do-   

ljuw 30 C GANOKORO                  -do-   

Meneng 41 C ANABAUBO                  -do-   

Meneng 46 C ARERAIPON                  -do-   

Meneng 53 C BAGABAB                  -do-   

Meneng 56 C ATEN                  -do-   

Meneng 57 C ATEN                  -do-   

Meneng 64 C IUA                  -do-   

Meneng 66 C BAJI,UBADI                  -do-   

Meneng 67 C IYU                  -do-   

Meneng 79 C IUA                  -do-   

Meneng 83 C ANOT                  -do-   

Meneng 101 C IREBEDI                  -do-   

Meneng 106 C MARA                  -do-   

Meneng 108 C IREBEDI                  -do-   

Meneng 220 P UDUDIN                  -do-   

Meneng 230 P ANOERARA                  -do-   

Meneng 248 P ANEMATTE                  -do-   

Meneng 296 P ANABAUBO                  -do-   

Meneng 300 P IJUW                  -do-   

Meneng 301 P AREKOGO                  -do-   

Meneng 304 P ABIO                  -do-   

Meneng 312 P IBAWON                  -do-   

Meneng 313 P IBAWON                  -do-   

Meneng 336 P MAGENAE                  -do-   

Meneng 348 P AEIJEN                  -do-   

Uaboe 85 C IMWENOM                  -do-   

Yaren 55 C BITEIJE                  -do-   

Yaren 158 C EATEGADAW                  -do-   

Yaren 174 C IATOKONOBO                  -do-   

Yaren 181 C BOGETIRIR                  -do-   

Yaren 199 C IREN                  -do-   

Yaren 206 C KIBABA                  -do-   

Yaren 207 C KIBABA                  -do-   

Yaren 238 P BUGOGO                  -do-   

Yaren 288 C BOGETIRIR                  -do-   

Yaren 301 P UGIANAN                  -do-   
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Yaren 310 P ATANAWAK                  -do-   

Yaren 315 P ATANAWAK                  -do-   

Yaren 349 P MAREN                  -do-   

Aiwo 313 P   Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      13/1280    

        Agasssi Jones      13/1280    

        Issaga Jones      13/1280    

        Ivy-rose Jones      13/1280    

        Gaissa Jones      13/1280    

Meneng 29 C ANABAUBO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/96   

        Agasssi Jones     1/96   

        Issaga Jones     1/96   

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/96   

        Gaissa Jones     1/96   

Yaren 16 C IAT-ETOE As for portion no,29 CL Meneng 

Yaren 17 C IAT-ETOE                  -do-   

Yaren 22 C BITEIJE                  -do-   

Yaren 23 C BITEIJE                  -do-   

Yaren 356 C YAREN,PAGO                  -do-   

Yaren 42 C ADEMENAWA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo    31/1800 

        Agasssi Jones    31/1800 

        Issaga Jones    31/1800 

        Ivy-rose Jones    31/1800 

        Gaissa Jones    31/1800 

Yaren 45 C ADEMENAWA As for portion no,42 CL Yaren 

Yaren 63 C YAREN                  -do-   

Yaren 65 C YAREN                  -do-   

Yaren 108 C BADA                  -do-   

Yaren 109 C BADA                  -do-   

Yaren 124 C ANINGOBWI                  -do-   

Baiti 96 C BEDUWO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     3/500  

        Agasssi Jones     3/500  

        Issaga Jones     3/500  

        Ivy-rose Jones     3/500  

        Gaissa Jones     3/500  

Baiti 97 C BEDUWO As for portion no,96 CL Baiti 

Baiti 156 C DARADAE                  -do-   

Baiti 158 C IATEIDERAMIRA                  -do-   

Baiti 165 P IBORI                  -do-   

Baiti 197 P BEDIO                  -do-   

Meneng 359 P IBONGE                  -do-   

Nibok 199 C IANAEAE                  -do-   

ljuw 56 C EATEANIBAIN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/360   
      Agasssi Jones     1/360  

        Issaga Jones     1/360  

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/360  

        Gaissa Jones     1/360  
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ljuw 102 P BWARE As for portion no,56 CL Ijuw 

ljuw 109 P ANIJO                  -do-   

ljuw 128 C EATAGADAUW                  -do-   

Meneng 250 P ANEMATTE                  -do-   

Meneng 323 P IJONGIDI                  -do-   

Meneng 392 P ATOWEDUDU                  -do-   

Yaren 145 C IJONGIN                  -do-   

Yaren 184 C AJUWUR                  -do-   

Yaren 186 C AJUWUR                  -do-   

Yaren 210 C KIBABA                  -do-   

Boe 16 P IMARAGAE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo    11/900  

        Agasssi Jones    11/900  

        Issaga Jones    11/900  

        Ivy-rose Jones    11/900  

        Gaissa Jones    11/900  

Boe 22 P IDOUMA As for portion no,16 PL Boe 

Boe 33 C                    -do-   

Boe 157 C IDOBUA                  -do-   

Boe 182 C BARAMWIN                  -do-   

Buada 322 C IDAUBUGIA                  -do-   

Yaren 59 C YAREN                  -do-   

Meneng 370 P BONGIBIA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo    11/3600 

        Agasssi Jones    11/3600 

        Issaga Jones    11/3600 

        Ivy-rose Jones    11/3600 

        Gaissa Jones    11/3600 

Meneng 415 P KARAWINURORO As for portion no,370 PL Meneng 

Boe 180 C IWUGAGA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo    11/1200 

        Agasssi Jones    11/1200 

        Issaga Jones    11/1200 

        Ivy-rose Jones    11/1200 

        Gaissa Jones    11/1200 

Yaren 262 P ANIJO As for portion no,180 CL Boe 

Anibare 137 P UROKEIYA,MEDETO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo    41/3600 

        Agasssi Jones    41/3600 

        Issaga Jones    41/3600 

        Ivy-rose Jones    41/3600 

        Gaissa Jones    41/3600 

Meneng 59 C BATI As for portion no,137 PL Anibare 

Meneng 380 P AEIYIN                  -do-   

Meneng 331 P KIWOWO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/1080 

        Agasssi Jones     1/1080 

        Issaga Jones     1/1080 

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/1080 

        Gaissa Jones     1/1080 

Yaren 171 C AREB As for portion no,331 PL Meneng 
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Yaren 176 C IDAGAMWARA                  -do-   

Yaren 177 C IDAGAMWARA                  -do-   

Buada 260 C UBWENO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/90   

        Agasssi Jones     1/90   

        Issaga Jones     1/90   

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/90   

        Gaissa Jones     1/90   

Meneng 126 C ATOWEDUDU As for portion no,260 CL Buada 

Meneng 61 C UBADU,BAJI                  -do-   

Meneng 244 P UNGOW Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/120  

        Agasssi Jones     1/120  

        Issaga Jones     1/120  

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/120  

        Gaissa Jones     1/120  

Meneng 334 P AMWAGAG As for portion no,244 PL Meneng 

Meneng 338 P AMWAGAG                  -do-   

Meneng 170 C UBANGE,IBONGE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/1600 

        Agasssi Jones     1/1600 

        Issaga Jones     1/1600 

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/1600 

        Gaissa Jones     1/1600 

Meneng 171 C UBANGE,IBONGE As for portion no, 170 CL Meneng 

Meneng 174 C UBANGO,IBONGE                  -do-   

Anibare 10 C IANGAN Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/2400 

        Agasssi Jones     1/2400 

        Issaga Jones     1/2400 

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/2400 

        Gaissa Jones     1/2400 

Anibare 11 C IANGAN As for portion no,10 CL Anibare 

Yaren 15 C DABODINE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/240  

        Agasssi Jones     1/240  

        Issaga Jones     1/240  

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/240  

        Gaissa Jones     1/240  

Yaren 163 C EIJEDUDERERE As for portion no,15 CL Yaren 

Yaren 18 C BITEIJE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/80   

        Agasssi Jones     1/80   

        Issaga Jones     1/80   

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/80   

        Gaissa Jones     1/80   

Yaren 29 C IRO As for portion no18 CL Yaren 

Anibare 188 P ATOREDETO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/10800   

        Agasssi Jones      41/10800   

        Issaga Jones      41/10800   

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/10800   

        Gaissa Jones      41/10800   
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Baiti 54 P UABOKO As for portion no,188 PL Anibare 

Meneng 337 P MAGENAE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/768  

        Agasssi Jones     1/768  

        Issaga Jones     1/768  

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/768  

        Gaissa Jones     1/768  

Meneng 282 P ADETEBOR Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/64   

        Agasssi Jones     1/64   

        Issaga Jones     1/64   

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/64   

        Gaissa Jones     1/64   

Baiti 51 P ANEMERE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo      41/18000   

        Agasssi Jones      41/18000   

        Issaga Jones      41/18000   

        Ivy-rose Jones      41/18000   

        Gaissa Jones      41/18000   

Yaren 61 C BITEIJE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo         7/576      

        Agasssi Jones         7/576      

        Issaga Jones         7/576      

        Ivy-rose Jones         7/576      

        Gaissa Jones         7/576      

Yaren 247 C BAIREREAP Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo         7/1152     

        Agasssi Jones         7/1152     

        Issaga Jones         7/1152     

        Ivy-rose Jones         7/1152     

        Gaissa Jones         7/1152     

Yaren 74 C ATABOR Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo    31/3600 

        Agasssi Jones    31/3600 

        Issaga Jones    31/3600 

        Ivy-rose Jones    31/3600 

        Gaissa Jones    31/3600 

Meneng 372 C AMWARARO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     3/1000 

        Agasssi Jones     3/1000 

        Issaga Jones     3/1000 

        Ivy-rose Jones     3/1000 

        Gaissa Jones     3/1000 

Buada 355 C BANGABANGA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo    29/1800 

        Agasssi Jones    29/1800 

        Issaga Jones    29/1800 

        Ivy-rose Jones    29/1800 

        Gaissa Jones    29/1800 

ljuw 86 P YUNGURO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo    13/1440 

        Agasssi Jones    13/1440 

        Issaga Jones    13/1440 

        Ivy-rose Jones    13/1440 

        Gaissa Jones    13/1440 
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Boe 179 C EATIRIR Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo    11/4800 

        Agasssi Jones    11/4800 

        Issaga Jones    11/4800 

        Ivy-rose Jones    11/4800 

        Gaissa Jones    11/4800 

Yaren 232 P MAQUA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/3120 

        Agasssi Jones     1/3120 

        Issaga Jones     1/3120 

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/3120 

        Gaissa Jones     1/3120 

Anibare 256 P ANEBE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/3000 

        Agasssi Jones     1/3000 

        Issaga Jones     1/3000 

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/3000 

        Gaissa Jones     1/3000 

Yaren 216 C MAQUA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/300  

        Agasssi Jones     1/300  

        Issaga Jones     1/300  

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/300  

        Gaissa Jones     1/300  

Anibare 301 C ANIBARE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/1800 

        Agasssi Jones     1/1800 

        Issaga Jones     1/1800 

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/1800 

        Gaissa Jones     1/1800 

Buada 275 P ADETO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/180  

        Agasssi Jones     1/180  

        Issaga Jones     1/180  

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/180  

        Gaissa Jones     1/180  

Uaboe 60 P OQUORE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo       1/14400   

        Agasssi Jones       1/14400   

        Issaga Jones       1/14400   

        Ivy-rose Jones       1/14400   

        Gaissa Jones       1/14400   

Meneng 441 P UBONGE Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/125  

        Agasssi Jones     1/125  

        Issaga Jones     1/125  

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/125  

        Gaissa Jones     1/125  

Yaren 325 P MERA Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/1200 

        Agasssi Jones     1/1200 

        Issaga Jones     1/1200 

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/1200 

        Gaissa Jones     1/1200 

Yaren 79 C ATOMO Rosa-Mystique Dowabobo     1/540  
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        Agasssi Jones     1/540  

        Issaga Jones     1/540  

        Ivy-rose Jones     1/540  

        Gaissa Jones     1/540  

 

NOTE :1)- As per family agreement house in Yaren goes to Blue-Rose Jones 
 

NOTE :2)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 
 

ROMINA AMWANO 

ACTING CHAIRPERSON 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 


